SUMMIT




9:00 MEET AT THE MEETING POINT
Tell your teacher your name
and wait for the bus to come!

9:30 DEPARTURE
Hop on the bus and get ready
to go!

’ LET'S @O

Upon arrival, you will first have an orientation.
We will explain the campsite rules, regulations and how to use the facilities.

-— -ﬁQJ — — -

ARRIVED AROUND 11:15

ICE

BREAKERS

13:00 ICEBREAKER

Participants will split into groups
and compete in various physical
activities together with the camp
leaders!

12:00 LUNCH -

Lunch at the camp
restaurant

i 14:00 NAGASAKI CULTURE WORKSHOP
Review the program materials and learn about
the places you will visit over the next five days.

§ do

0." #,
‘ 16:30 GROUP WORK

Work together as a group to begin
preparing your presentation for the
end of camp.

15:30 FREE TIME

Free time activities are led by teachers and
tailored to the interests of each group.

7

D o )
FREE
N R
17:30 DINNER &7\ -;\',; 18:30 CAMP FIRE
e e e It's time to roast marshmallows around the

campfire and enjoy singing and camp games

20:00 BATH- STORY AND BED TIME

At the end of the day, it's time for a bath. Get in bed and get some
7~ \l sleep so you can play energetically the next day! If there is time, we

The program includes fun and
exciting activities and trips,
such as visits to theme parks,
but also some workshops and

LRI eI V‘f 4 L“ - ¥ will also have a bedtime story. Depending on the age and physical
;ij(ft pa:'c'pa;ts fo stu z f strength of each child, the Summit Course may allow them to stay up
ard in orderto have as muc k late with the staff to continue studying, play board games, or prepare

fun as possible.

for a presentation.



- AUG 1

7:00 WAKE UP

The rule is that you must stay in your room until
6:30, except for going to the bathroom. Meet at
the meeting place at 7:00!

8:00 BREAKFAST
Hotel Breakfast

MORNING

9:00 CULTURE WORKSHOP. GROUP DISCUSSIONS
Cultural workshops and presentation practice. Group discussions.
Groups are divided based on English ability and age. As each group
progresses, materials are adapted to each child's level of understanding
and provide challenging content.

/"\ 12:00 LUNCH

10:30 COOKING BATTLE \ Enjoy the food each team prepared.

Participants will be divided into two teams and will cook
a typical American dish and a typical Japanese dish.

13:00 WATER FIGHT AND
WATERMELON SPLITTING

Cool off with some fun water activities and the
traditional Japanese watermelon-smashing game.
There will also be a Frozen T-shirt contest. o 5%‘

Z /

2.

({0
14:30 FREETIME ('R ¢

\ f L\
Free time activities are led N b y
by teachers and tailored to SAL ) o
the interests of each group. ) 16:00 GROUP WORK

They will use this time to continue preparing
for their final presentation and in preparation
for their trip to Nagasaki's cultural facilities.

«/
7
‘\’ 17:30 DINNER

Dinner in the restaurant

18:30 BOARD GAMEs/\ .

Depending on the age and interests
of your group, provide a variety of /
board games that will be

challenging and fun for participants.

20:00 BATH, STORY AND BED TIME

The program includes fun and exciting
activities and trips, such as visits to theme
parks, but also some workshops and
academic  activities. We  expect
participants to study hard in order to have
as much fun as possible.

Nt the end of the day, it's time for a bath. Get in bed and get some
leep so you can play energetically the next day! If there is time, we
will also have a bedtime story. Depending on the age and physical
strength of each child, the Summit Course may allow them to stay up
late with the staff to continue studyingyplay board games, or prepare

for a presentation.
N’




- AUG 1

7:00 WAKE UP

The rule is that you must stay in
your room until 6:30, except for
going to the bathroom. Let's go to
the meeting place at 7;00!

2

/

7:30 BREAKFAST
HOTEL BREAKFAST

9:00 HUISTENBOSCH FIELD TRIP

Session 1 will be conducted in groups using the
Field Workbook.

12:00 LUNCH
Lunch at HTB

Session 2 will be conducted in groups
using the Field Workbook.
This will also be a final check of the

DINNER at HTB then return to
the hotel.
Allow yourself some free time.

20:00 BATH, STORY AND BED TIME

At the end of the day, it's time for a bath. Then, get in bed and get
some sleep so you can play energetically the next day! If there is time,
we will also have a bedtime story. Depending on the age and the
physical strength of each child, the Summit Course may allow you to
stay up late with the staff to continue studying, play board games, or
prepare for a presentation.

The program includes fun and exciting
activities and trips, such as visits to theme [
parks, but also some workshops and
academic  activities. We  expect
participants to study hard in order to have
as much fun as possible.




G1

7:00 WAKE UP

The rule is that you must stay in
your room until 6:30, except for
going to the bathroom. Let's go to

the meeting place at 7:00! *_ d

7:30 BREAKFAST

Breakfast at the hotel

8:30 LEAVE FOR NAGASAKI

We will visit Dejima and learn many
of the things we have already
learned during camp.

/"\ 12:00 LUNCH AND
DEJIMA DISCUSSION

We will have lunch in Nagasaki Chinatown.

13:00 MOVE TO GLOVER HOUSE

Visit the Glover House
historic site.

At the end of the day, it's time for a bath. Get
in bed and get some sleep so you can play
energetically the next day! If there is time,
we will also have a bedtime story.
Depending on the age and physical strength
of each child, the Summit Course may allow
them to stay up late with the staff to
continue studying, play board games, or
prepare for a presentation.

20:00 BATH, STORY AND BED TIME : '1—\
B W 17:00 RETURN TO HOTEL

Return to the hotel for a
pizza dinner.

19:00 BOARD GAMES AND FREE TIME.

During this time we will have board games and free time activities,
as well as an opportunity for the children to practice for their final
presentations. We will prepare activities based on the children's

The program includes fun and energy and physical condition at the end of a long day.

exciting activities and trips,
such as visits to theme parks,

20:00 BATH, STORY AND BED TIME

At the end of the dayj, it's time for a bath. Then, get in bed and get some sleep so
you can play energetically the next day! If there is time, there will be a bedtime
y story. Depending on the age and the physical strength of each child, the

order to have as much fun as Summit Course may allow them to stay up late with the staff to continue
possible. studying, play board games, or prepare for a presentation.

but also some workshops and
academic activities. We expect
participants to study hard in




§ - AUG 1

7:00 WAKE UP
The rule is that you must stay in

your room until 6:30, except for
going to the bathroom. Let's go to
the meeting place at 7:00!

8:00 BREAKFAST
HOTEL BREAKFAST

10:00 FINAL PRESENTATIONS

Participants will give final presentations
individually and in groups.

-— eas o

11:00 BOWLING COMPETITION
A bowling tournament will be held
at Paradise Bowl Bowling Center.

12:00 LUNCH
Our final meal will be the
famous Sasebo Burger.

13:00 RETURN TO TENCHI

Return in time to catch the bus back
to Tench Campground.

—-_— e e o

14:30 BUS LEAVES
Depart by bus

) 16:30 ARRIVE IN HAKATA

The tour will disband upon arrival at Hakata Station.




